4/18/2012 12:46 FAX 2028289631	R. E. BUSHNELL	<u>4</u> 004
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Please record the attached original docur	ments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Na-Young KIM	2. Name and address of receiving part	y(ies):
3) Wang-Jo LEE 4) In-Ho CHOI	SAMSUNG MOBILE DIS	PLAY CO., LTD.,
5) Yong-Sung PARK	a corporation chartered in and ex	isting under the laws of
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ■No the Republic of	Korea
3. Nature of conveyance	San #24 Nongseo-Dong	, Giheung-Gu
■ Assignment □ Merger	Yongin-City, Gyu	nggi-Do
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na. ☐ Other	me Republic of KC	PREA
Execution Date: 16 April 2012	Additional name(s) & addresses	attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):		
	w application, the execution of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
13/305,816		
Additional :	number(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	ndence 6. Total Number of applications and	patents involved: ONE
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Robert E. Bushnell	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41)	© II © @40.00
Attorney at Law	■ Enclosed (Check #8240)	\$ <u>U.S. \$40.00</u>
2029 "K" Street, N.W. Suite 600	Authorized to be charged to de	mosit socount
Washington, D.C. 20006-1004		posit account
(202) 408-9040	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payi	ng by deposit account)
1	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of the
ROBERT E. BUSHNELL	16 April 2012	-
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date	
OMR No. 0651 0011 (ovp. 4/04)	Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet: THREE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	On mot detach this	
Mail documents to be recorded with the required	Oo not detach this portion	
	of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignme		
Alexandria, V.		
RER/vh (Attorney's Docket No · D50514)		

PATENT REEL: 028086 FRAME: 0106

DOCKET No. P59514

ASSIGNMENT (Page One of Two)
AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I, and each of us, individually hereby declare that:
IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TBN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE:

SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LTD.,

a corporation chartered in and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea,

ADDRESS:

Constitution of the control of the c

San #24 Nongsco-Dong, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-City, Gyunggi-Do, Republic of KOREA

Who is my Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignee, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DIODE DISPLAY TITLE:

invented by me (if only one inventor is named below) or us (if more than one inventor is named below) and described in an application for a United States putent the specification of which is either attached hereto or otherwise accompanies this Assignment, or is, more particularly

Scriel No. 13/305,816 filed in the U.S. Palent & Trutemark Office on November 29, 2011

and in and to all United States patents which may be granted to continuations, continuations-in-part, reissued and to-examined pat the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said SAMSUI other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed	NG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LT	shid interest being the entire ownership of D., my Assignce, its successors, assigns or
AND I hereby coverent and agree to sign and execute, instruments which may from time-to-time be either necessary, laws application or in the preparation and prosecution of all substitute part, relissue, re-exemination, in any amendment, extension, or intertitle hereto in said Assignee, together with the right of priority Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Ind United States of America adheres;	an proper or requested by the Assignantial applications, certificate of correction representations, whether administration and the leavest and	nee, in the prosecution of the above-named in, division, continuation, continuation-in- strative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure
AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commission I hereby appoint as my, or our attorney, and authorize and reque identification or to complete such identification which may be of Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I and we have set our hands	and seals on the dates written boxide	my and our respective names:
INVENTORIA	Date Signed	Winess(es)
1) / K; Nyeng Kang (Seal) Ki-Nyeng KANG	April 16, 2012	
2) Now Young Kim (Seal) Na-Young Kim	April 16, 2012	
Additional inventors are being named on separately	numbered sheets attached he	relo.
4/10/1596 4.6.Buchnell		

강기녕/09481923/삼성모바일디스플레이(국내)|Panel개발2그룹/119460214/20120409194802

126121333968172

DOCKET No. P59514

ASSIGNMENT (Page Two of Two)

3) Warg-Jo LEE (Seal) April 16, 2012

4) <u>In-Ho CHOI</u> (Seal) April 16, 2012 In-Ho CHOI

5) Yord Sung Park (Seal) April 16, 2012
Yord Sung Park

+ 4/10/1556 N C QUENNAN